

Somerset Academy Central Miramar

Dear Parents/Guardian: April 24th, 2023 Somerset Academy will participate in "Take Our Daughters and Sons to Work Day" on Thursday, April 27, 2023. This event is designed to help children between the ages of 8 and 18 learn about the array of job possibilities for their future and to educate them about the realities of work. It is an opportunity to expand learning from the classroom into the work environment. Take Our Daughters and Sons to Work Day is an event that will assist students in feeling comfortable in the workplace, prepare them to communicate with future employers, and help them in forming ideas relative to career paths. A day at work will heighten the aspirations of students and help them to make the connection between academic success and success in the world of work. Take Our Daughters and Sons to Work Day will provide the opportunity for parents and other adults to showcase their places of employment, explain their job responsibilities, introduce their co-workers, and present the various choices and opportunities which are available in the workplace. It will also give parents, mentors, and workplaces an opportunity to demonstrate the importance and challenges of integrating work and family. Somerset Academy encourages you to participate in this national observance by taking your child to work with you. If your child will participate in this event, please sign and return the Parental Authorization Form on the bottom of this letter and submit it to your homeroom teacher before or upon your return to school on Friday, April 28th, 2023. Sincerely, Somerset Academy Central Miramar Administration <u>Take Our Daughters & Sons to Work Day – 4/27/2023</u> Permission Slip Student Name: _____ Grade: ____ Homeroom Teacher: I, the parent/guardian of the student named above, give him/her permission to take part in "Take our Daughters & Sons to Work Day" event on Thursday, April 27, 2023, off school grounds.

To be considered for an excused absence, please complete and return this form to your homeroom teacher by April 28, 2023.

Signature.

I understand that neither Somerset Academy, nor its agents, will be responsible for my child's activities, transportation, safety or security on that date. Furthermore, since this is an **excused absence**, my child is

responsible for making-up any work he/she misses in a timely manner according to school policy.

Print Parent Name

I IIII I al ciit I allic.	 Signature.
	•
Contact Phone:	Date: